WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2021 No. 1459

The Local Elections (Principal Areas) (Wales) Rules 2021

Section 22(3)(a) of the Political Parties, Elections and Referendums Act 2000: use of "Annibynnol"

4. For the purposes of section 22(3)(a) of the Political Parties, Elections and Referendums Act 2000(1), the description "Annibynnol" may be given in a candidate's nomination paper at an election of councillors to a county council or county borough council in Wales, instead of, or in addition to, the description "Independent".

Commencement Information

II Rule 4 in force at 17.12.2021, see rule 1

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Local Elections (Principal Areas) (Wales) Rules 2021. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 1 rule 22(3A) inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 3(3)(b)
- Sch. 1 rule 28(1A) inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 3(4)(b)
- Sch. 1 rule 31(7)(aa) inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 3(5)(c)
- Sch. 1 rule 32(9A) inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 3(6)(b)
- Sch. 1 rule 32(12) inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 3(6)(d)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 4A inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 4(2)
- Sch. 1 Appendix 2A inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 Sch. 1
- Sch. 1 Appendix 4A inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 Sch. 2
- Sch. 1 Appendix 5A inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 Sch. 3
- Sch. 1 Appendix 6A inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 Sch. 4
- Sch. 1 rule 21(2) substituted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 3(2)
- Sch. 1 rule 22(3) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 3(3)(a)
- Sch. 1 rule 32(11) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 3(6)(c)
- Sch. 1 rule 62(2)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 5(a)
- Sch. 1 rule 62(2)(d) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 5(b)
- Sch. 1 rule 28(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 3(4)(a)
- Sch. 1 rule 31(4) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 3(5)(a)
- Sch. 1 rule 31(6)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 3(5)(b)
- Sch. 1 rule 32(9) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 3(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 22(3A) inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 7(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 28(1A) inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 7(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 31(8)(aa) inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 7(5)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 32(11A) inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 7(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 32(13A) inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 7(6)(d)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 4A inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 8(2)
- Sch. 2 Appendix 2A inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 Sch. 5
- Sch. 2 Appendix 4A inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 Sch. 6
- Sch. 2 Appendix 5A inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 Sch. 7
- Sch. 2 Appendix 6A inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 Sch. 8
- Sch. 2 rule 21(2) substituted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 7(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 22(3) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 7(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 32(13) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 7(6)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 66(2)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 9(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 66(2)(d) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 9(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 28(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 7(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 31(4) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 7(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 31(6)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 7(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 32(11) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 7(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 54(3) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1064 rule 11